FORM PTO-1595	- 2004 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10270	0953 attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
DONALD E, RUTHERFORD, II	Name: DARIN C. RUTHERFURD					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Street Address: 5205 S. WALNUT STR.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other	City: MUNCIE State: IN ZIP: 473-02					
Execution Date: <u>Av6 14, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	and the second s					
	1350 C) Oct. 22, 1936 ~					
•	= =					
	ICE 2:					
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes Ø No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: JOHN R. FLANAGAN	_					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.99</u>					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 2629	8. Deposit account number:					
City: EUGGNG State: OR ZIP: 9740	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
<u> </u>	SE THIS SPACE					
FC:8021 40.00 OP						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  ()	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
JOHN R. FLANAGAN John	Richardan 03-12-04 Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (avn. 4/94)						

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0750

## **PATENT**

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Sideration,	Daniel I m				
ASSIGNOR:	Donald E. Rutherford, II				
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	4809 West Cr. 500, s.				
,	Address Muncie, IN 47302				
	U.S.A.				
	Nationality				
	hom invention was previously assigned and this PTO add the following)				
Recorded on	<u> </u>				
Reel					
Frame					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Darin C. Rutherford				
ASSIGNEE:	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
	5205 S. Walnut Str.				
	Address				
	Muncie, IN 47302				
	U.S.A.				
	Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal repr	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete or	ne of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided percer	nt (%) interest				
for the United States and its territorial poss	essions				
(check the following box if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)				
and in all foreign countries, inclu	iding all rights to claim priority,				
in and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Universal Crank Bait Lure	e				
(check and comp	olete (a), (b), (c) or (d))				
and which is found in					

(Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0751

page 1 of 2)

(a) [	] U.S. patent app	lication execut	ed on e	even da	te herewith	
(b) [	] U.S. patent app	lication execut	ed on _			
(c) [	U.S. applica	tion serial	n <b>o</b> .	0	/	filed on
(d) 🔀	U.S. patent no.	5,566,49	6	issued	October 2	2, 1996
	(also check	(e) if foreign ap	oplicatio	on(s) is	also being assig	ned)
(e) <u>x</u>	and any legal e	quivalent there	of in a	foreign	country, includi	ng the right to claim
or any c		n, renewal, or				e above application etters patent any re-
	ANOR hereby cove will be made or en		_		-	or encumbrance has nment;
promptly Patent a tify as to promptly instrume cation, s	with all pertinent nd legal equivaler the same in an execute and deli- ents or affidavits re	facts and docing the second terms of the secon	uments known litigati EE or it for, ob atent a	relatin and acconnor parts legal tain, maind said	g to said inventicessible to ASS proceeding relatives aintain, issue and equivalents the	quest, be provided ion and said Letters IGNOR and will tested thereto and will any and all papers, denforce said appliereof which may be
IN V	VITNESS WHER	-	have	hereu		d and seal this
	4-03	(Date of sign	•			
WARNII	NG: Date of signing in checked above.	must be the <b>same</b>		6	execution of the ap	oplication if item (a) was
				MORS	E Ketche	ACK MA
			-		ASSIGNOR(S)	<b>v</b>
			——	Onare	E. Ruthe	rford, II
			· <del>*****</del>	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If ASSIG	NOR is a legal en	tity complete th	ne follo	wing inf	ormation	
			• • •		he name of the above sign on behalf of AS	
			Title			
NOTE:						notarized or legalized then notarization is desired.
			□ N	otarizatio	n or Legalization Pa	ge Added.
			(A	.ssignm	ent of Invention	page 2 of 2)

**RECORDED: 03/19/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0752